Summer holidays at Kintore Library

Knit and stitch   
Every Tuesday 10.00 – 12.00
Come and try knitting, stitching and crocheting
Suitable for adult beginners and children.  Experienced crafters also welcome.

Bookbug Rhymetime Sessions
Friday 13th July     2.00 – 2.30pm
Tuesday 24th July   2.00 – 2.30pm
No session on Friday 10th August
For under 5s (Big brothers and sisters welcome)

Crafts and activities
Monday 9th July      2.30 – 4.30    Paper crafts   (1)
Tuesday 10th July       2.30 – 4.00     Visit by Techfest   (hands on experiments and activities)   (2)
Monday 16th July       2.30 – 4.30    Paper Crafts   (1)
[bookmark: _GoBack]Monday 23rd July       3.00 – 6.00    Dungeons and Dragons with Christina (3)
Monday 30th July      2.30 – 4.30     Finger knitting with Tracey (4)
Monday 6th August    2.30 – 4.30    Weaving with Tracey (4)
Monday 13th August   3.00 – 6.00   Dungeons and Dragons with Christina (3)

(1) Drop in session – no charge
(2) Please arrive at 2.30 sharp, activities may change over at 3.15pm.  £2 charge
(3) Age 10+, booking essential.  Children must stay the whole 3 hours.  £3 charge
(4) Age 7+, £2 charge 

Summer Reading challenge
Until Saturday 25th August.  Read six books and win a prize (pre-schoolers 18 books)

Xbox, Wii & ipad usually available
Activities are free of charge except where indicated above 
